2/2
Baureihe
110
ASCO™ Steuerventilkasten
für explosionsfähige Atmosphären, Zone 22, II 3 D IP65 T85°C bis T200°C, 2 to 12 Ventile
Weitere Informationen unter Emerson.com/ASCO 1
60
20

OPTIONS
INSTALLATION
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT (kg) ORDERING INFORMATION
WP S DU G110  A  12  0  230/50
 • Integrated quick fittings for 6 or 8 mm tubes
 • Special customer adapted executions
  • The pilot boxes can be mounted in any position without affecting operation
 • Pipe connections are: G 1/8 according to ISO 228 for pilot connection
    G 3/8 according to ISO 228 for common exhaust
 • Cable entries: control cable on box with 2 - 6 pilot valves : cable Ø 7 - 12 mm
   control cable on box with 7 - 12 pilot valves : cable Ø 9 - 16 mm
   connection cable heating element : cable Ø 5 - 10 mm
 • Installation/maintenance instructions are included with each pilot box
 • Spare parts kit and replacement coils are available
Volts/ Hz
Optional execution
0 = no heating element
1 = 1 heating element 230V/50Hz
2 = 2 heating elements 230V/50Hz
3 = 1 heating element 24V DC
4 = 2 heating elements 24V DC
5 = 1 heating element 115V/50Hz
6 = 2 heating elements 115V/50Hz
Number of pilots
02 = 2 pilot valves
03 = 3 pilot valves etc. (max. 12)
Change letter
Basic number
G110 =  threaded ports
XG110 = instant-fitting connection for
 6 mm tube, +TPL 22779
XG110 =  instant-fitting connection for
 8 mm tube, +TPL 22780
Approval according to
Directive ATEX 2014/34/EU
Electrical connection
spade terminals  6,3 x 0,8
Prefix (optional)
WP: Waterproof IP 65
metal enclosure and cover
60

7 bis 12 328 266 318 95 3,2
(1) Einschl. Magnet und Leitungsdose
Bestellangaben
WP S DU G110 A 12 0 230/50
Vorzeichen (Sonderausführung)
WP: Metallgehäuse und -deckel
wasserdicht nach IP 65
Elektrischer Anschluss
Steckerfahnen 6,3 x 0,8
Kennbuchstabe
Volt / Hz
Zulassung nach
ATEX-Richtlinie 2014/34/EU
Basisnummer
G110 = Gewindeanschlüsse
XG110 = Steckanschluss für 6mm
Schlauch, +TPL 26779
XG110 = Steckanschluss für 8mm
Schlauch, +TPL 26780
Sonderausführung
0 = ohne Heizelement
1 = 1 Heizelement 230V/50Hz
2 = 2 Heizelemente 230V/50Hz
3 = 1 Heizelement 24V/DC
4 = 2 Heizelemente 24V/DC
5 = 1 Heizelement 115V/50Hz
6 = 2 Heizelemente 115V/50Hz
Anzahl der Vorsteuerventile
02 = 2 Vorsteuerventile
03 = usw. (max. 12)